# Online Slogan Writing Competition Organized by the SUGAM Society- (Differently Abled Students Welfare) of Ram Lal Anand College, DU

Name of the Event: Online Slogan Writing Competition

Nature of the Event: Inter College

**Duration**: 18<sup>th</sup>-24<sup>th</sup> October 2021

Venue: Online Platform: Google Meet

**Number of participating students:** There were **Three** students who have registered and had participated from various Colleges.

#### Name of the Judges:

• Dr. Prerna Malhotra from English Department

**Event Coordinators:** Dr. Vandana Gandotra (Dept. of Computer Science) and Dr. Shachi Meena (Dept. of History)

Convener of Sugam Society: Dr. Vandana Gandotra (Dept. of Computer Science)

Student Volunteer: Arushi Gogia (Dept. of Computer Science)

#### **Brief Summary of the Event: -**

**SUGAM** has organized an **online Slogan Writing Competition**, entries for which were opened from 18<sup>th</sup> October to 24<sup>th</sup> October 2021 for the students.

Theme of the program was "My Ability is Stronger than my Disability". This Competition was inter college level.

The registration was open for 7 days and the link was widely circulated through mail, whatsapp and other social media platforms. Three students had registered for the program and had

participated in the event. The entries by the participants were judged by Dr. Prerna Malhotra and duly gave her verdict.

**Funding/Sponsorship received (if any):** The event was sponsored by the college. Total expenditure Rs 1000 (That is cash prizes to winners).

#### POSTER OF THE EVENT



### **CERTIFICATE (TEMPLETE) OF THE WORKSHOP**



## **Ram Lai Anand College**



(University of Delhi ) Benito Juarez Marg,Delhi 110021

CERTIFICATE OF ACHIEVEMENT		
This certificate is pres	ented to Mr./Mr	rs. <u>Anjali Negi</u> of
Miranda House(University of Delhi) for		
securing 1st position in Slogan Writing Competition on "My ability is		
stronger than my disability" organized by SUGAM dated on 18th October,2021		
Litter		Rongapt 2
Dr. Vandana Gandotra  Convener		Dr. Rakesh Kumar Gupta
Convener		Principal